distributing motorcycle tires and tubes and shoes. The existing management team will mainly operate FKRMM.

The 1 executive and 2 directors will be appointed as the representative in FKRMM.

However, there is no change in management team of NDR. The management will be the same, but 1

representative, Mr. Dato’ Marco Low Peng Kiat (“Dato’ Marco Low”), from CRSB will be the director of

NDR. However, the representative of CRSB is not an executive who controls power in normal operation of

NDR.NDR will inform SET after appointed the new director.

Therefore, after the transaction is completed, details of the Board of Directors are as follows

Board of Director

Name list of Board of directors Position

1. Mr. PongsakSwadwan Chairman of Board of Director

2. Mrs. NittayaSamrittivanicha Director

3. Dr .Sirada Jarutakanon Independent Director

4. Mr.Teerasak Sawangnet Independent Director

5. Mr.KovitKristhanin Independent Director

6. Mr. Chaiyasit  Samrittivanicha Director/Managing Director

7. Mrs. Thanyarat  Samrittivanicha Director

8. Mr. Dato’ Marco Low Peng Kiat (“Dato’ Marco Low”) Director (Addition)

Shareholder Structure

Shareholder

Before

transaction *

After

transaction *

As of NDR-W1 exercise

date at June 15, 2018

As of NDR-W1 last

exercise date atDec 22,

2018*

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

1. Group of Samrittivanicha Family

1.1 Mr. Chaiyasit Samrittivanicha 66,216,500 30.68 66,216,500 24.45 70,216,500 23.34 75,216,500 19.92

1.2 Mrs. Nitaya Samrittivanicha 63,076,100 29.22 63,076,100 23.29 68,076,100 22.63 73,076,100 19.36

1.3 Mrs. Thunyarat Samrittivnaicha 14,252,000 6.60 14,252,000 5.26 15,252,000 5.07 15,252,000 4.04

2. CRSB - - 55,000,000 20.31 75,000,000 24.93 87,000,000 23.05

3. Other shareholders 72,305,400 33.50 72,305,400 26.70 72,305,400 24.03 126,954,400 33.63

Total 215,850,000 100.00 270,850,000 100.00 300,850,000 100.00 377,499,000 100.00

Remark: *Information as of latest closing book at April 27, 2017 plus the increasing amount from exercise the warrant at June 16, 2017.

  Samrittivanicha Family shall exercise 10,000,000 units of warrant and CRSB shall exercise 20,000,000 units of warrant.

15

 * Samrittivanicha Family shall exercise 10,000,000 units of warrant and CRSB shall exercise 12,000,000 units of warrant and

other shareholders shall exercise the remaining warrant. (However, this is the estimating that all warrant shall be exercised to preserve the

shareholder portion).

 /* However, the shareholder structure may be changed depending on the exact amount of warrant,other than warrant holding

by Samrittivanicha Family and CRSB,shall be exercised consideration, criteria used in determining value of consideration and methods and